RESOLUTION NO. 2021-

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DESHA COUNTY JUDGE TO PROCEED WITH AN APPLICATION TO OBTAIN FUNDS FROM THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE RURAL DEVELOPMENT

WHEREAS, Desha County Arkansas is applying to the United States Department of Agriculture (USDA) Rural Development for funding under the Community Facilities Grant Programs to purchase two new Pickup Trucks for the Desha County Sheriff Department; and

WHEREAS, the Quorum Court has determined that Desha County meets the eligibility requirements necessary to apply for a grant under the USDA Rural Development Program; and

WHEREAS, the Quorum Court recognizes the need for the project, concurs its importance, and supports Desha County in its efforts to proceed with the same, and

NOW THEREFORE; be it resolved by the Quorum Court of Desha County, that the County Judge is authorized to submit an application of formal request to the USDA Rural Development for the purpose of securing funding under the Community Facilities Grant Program; and

THAT, in the event of an administration change the new County Judge shall continue to have such authority under the Resolution.

APPROVED:

Richard Tindall, County Judge, Desha County

ATTEST:

(TITLE)

Palerie Donaldson, Desha County Clerk

Valerie Donaldson, Desha County Clerk

Ualtu Malbou

By: Hamberle of Nythembeputy

The Deputy

Valerie Donaldson, Desha County Clerk

Valerie Donaldson, Desha County Clerk

Daline Donaldson, Desha County